Clock Oscillators   Surface Mount Type
KC7050L-L2/ KC7050L-L3 Series
Specifi cations
Item Symbol Conditions
Specifi cations
Units
KC7050L-L2 KC7050L-L3
Output Frequency RangeNote1 fo 25 to 170 MHz

G ±  50
6 ±  50 −40 to +105
How to Order
KC7050L 100.000 L □□ J 00
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series
② Output Frequency
③ Output Type (LVDS)
④ Supply Voltage (3 : 3.3V or 2 : 2.5V)
⑤ Frequency Tolerance (See Table 1)
⑥  Symmetry/ INH Function
(45/ 55%, Stand-by) J : Low Phase Noise
⑦  Individual Specifi cation
(STD Specifi cation is “00”)
　 Packaging (Tape & Reel 1000 pcs./ reel)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm) Recommended Land Pattern  (Unit: mm)
Marking Area
7.0
2.54 2.54
5
.0
1
.6
3.2
0
.5
1
.2
2
.6
1.4
#3 #1
#6#4
#2
#3#1 #2
#5
#6 #4#5
2
.5
Plating: Ni Au
Tolerance: 0.2
INH Function
 Pad1 Pad4/ Pad5 (Output)
 Open Active
 "H" Level Active
 "L" Level High Z (No-Oscillation)
Pad Connections
 #1 Enable/ Disable
 #2 NC
 #3 Case GND
 #4 Output
 #5 Complementary Output
 #6 VCC
1
.6
3
.6
5.08
2.54 1.6
Note: A capacitor of value 0.01 F between VCC
and GND is recommended.